This is information on a product in full production.
June 2014 DocID8766 Rev 6 1/14
ACST4
Overvoltage protected AC switch
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Triac with overvoltage protection
• Low IGT (<10 mA) or high immunity

0.05 A B
DocID8766 Rev 6 13/14
ACST4 Ordering information
14
4 Ordering information
Figure 23. Ordering information scheme
5 Revision history
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base Qty Delivery mode
ACST410-8B
ACST4108
DPAK 1.5 g 50 Tube
ACST410-8BTR DPAK 1.5 g 1000 Tape and reel
ACST410-8FP TO-220FPAB 2.4 g 50 Tube
ACST435-8B
ACST4358
DPAK 1.5 g 50 Tube
ACST435-8BTR DPAK 1.5 g 1000 Tape and reel
ACST435-8FP TO-220FPAB 2.4 g 50 Tube
ACS T   4  10  -  8     B TR
AC switch
Topology
On-state rms current
Repetitive peak off-state voltage
Package
T = Triac
4 = 4 A
8 = 800V
TR = Tape and reel
Blank = Tube
Triggering gate current
Delivery mode
10 = 10 mA
35 = 35 mA
B = DPAK
FP = TO-220FPAB
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Jan-2003 3A Previous update.
04-Jul-2007 4 Reformatted to current standard. Added package.
18-Dec-2009 5 VDRM/VRRM updated to 800 V. Order codes updated.
02-Jun-2014 6 Updated DPAK package information and reformatted to current standard.
ACST4
14/14 DocID8766 Rev 6
Please Read Carefully:
Information in this document is provided solely in connection with ST products. STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the